
© The Hobart Mfg Co Ltd (UK)

Spare Parts
Pièces Détachées
Ersatzteile
Onderdelen

Thi s  document is the property of Hobart Manufacturing.Reproductionof this document
                  is prohibited without the written consent of Hobart Manufacturing.

Warewash

GX / FX

RWebber
Note
Flat grid SST 172831-1

AChappell
Stamp

AChappell
Stamp

AChappell
Stamp



2

Electrical components listed in this catalogue are rated  for the following supply voltages:

Les composants électriques énumérés dans ce catalogue sont prévus pour les tensions suivantes:

Die in diesem Katalog aufgeführten Elektroteile beziehen Sich auf folgende Anschlußspannungen:

De in deze catalogus afgebeelde elektrische componenten zijn geschikt voor de volgende aansluitspanningen:

230V / 50Hz / 1 / N / PE
220V / 50Hz / 3 / N / PE
240V / 50Hz / 1 / N / PE
240V / 50Hz / 3 / N / PE
400V / 50Hz / 3 / N / PE
415V / 50Hz / 3 / N / PE

For other voltages, refer to the wiring diagram shipped with the machine.

Pour d’autres tensions, se référer au schéma électrique envoyé avec la machine.

Bei nicht aufgeführten Anschlußspannungen bitte den, der Maschine beigelegten, Schaltplan beachten.

Voor eventueel andere aansluitspanningen, raadpleeg het elektrische schema welke zich bij de machine
bevind.



3

Contents

Panels ............................................................................... 4

Frame and tracks .............................................................. 5

Tank and door ................................................................... 6

Filters and tankheating ...................................................... 7

Booster .............................................................................. 8

Wash pump ..................................................................... 12

Rinse pump ..................................................................... 13

Wash and rinse system ................................................... 14

Fill, anti-siphon-device and drain .................................... 18

Break tank ....................................................................... 19

Softener ........................................................................... 20

Fill and regeneration pipework ........................................ 21

Fill .................................................................................... 22

Lower rack....................................................................... 26

Upper rack....................................................................... 27

Dispensers ...................................................................... 28

Front base ....................................................................... 30

Control panel ................................................................... 31

Electrical parts ................................................................. 34

Extension and support .................................................... 36

Inhalt

Verkleidungen ................................................................... 4

Gestell und Laufschienen ................................................. 5

Tank und Tür ..................................................................... 6

Siebe und Tankheizung ..................................................... 7

Erhitzer .............................................................................. 8

Waschpumpe .................................................................. 12

Klarspülpumpe ................................................................ 13

Wasch- und Klarspülsystem ............................................ 14

Füllung, Rücksaugverhinderer und Ablauf ...................... 18

Wassertank mit Drucksteigerungspumpe ....................... 19

Enthärter ......................................................................... 20

Füll- und Regenerierleitung ............................................. 21

Füllung ............................................................................ 22

Unterer Korb .................................................................... 26

Oberer Korb .................................................................... 27

Dosiergeräte .................................................................... 28

Untere Frontverkleidung.................................................. 30

Schalterblende ................................................................ 31

Elektroteile ...................................................................... 34

Sockel und Untergestell .................................................. 36

Sommaire

Panneaux .......................................................................... 4

Châssis et rails .................................................................. 5

Bac et porte ....................................................................... 6

Filtres et chauffage du bac ................................................ 7

Chaudière.......................................................................... 8

Pompe de lavage ............................................................ 12

Pompe de rinçage ........................................................... 13

Système de lavage et de rinçage .................................... 14

Remplissage, brise-vide et vidange ................................ 18

Réservoir avec pompe de surpression............................ 19

Adoucisseur .................................................................... 20

Tuyauterie de remplissage .............................................. 21

Remplissage ................................................................... 22

Casier inférieur ................................................................ 26

Casier supérieur .............................................................. 27

Doseurs ...........................................................................28

Panneau frontal inférieur ................................................. 30

Panneau de commande .................................................. 31

Pièces électriques ........................................................... 34

Socle et bâti inférieur ...................................................... 36

Inhoud

Panelen ............................................................................. 4

Frame en rekkenrails ......................................................... 5

Tank en deur ..................................................................... 6

Zeven en tankverwarming ................................................. 7

Booster .............................................................................. 8

Waspomp ........................................................................ 12

Spoelpomp ...................................................................... 13

Was- en spoelsysteem .................................................... 14

Water toevoer, vacuumbreaker en afvoer ....................... 18

Waterreservoir met pomp ................................................ 19

Ontharding ...................................................................... 20

Vul- en regenereeerleiding .............................................. 21

Vulling ............................................................................. 22

Onderste rekken.............................................................. 26

Bovenste rekken ............................................................. 27

Doseerapparaaten .......................................................... 28

Onder front panel ............................................................ 30

Schakelpanel en elektrische delen ................................. 31

Elektrische delen ............................................................. 34

Uitbreiding en onderstel .................................................. 36



4

103099

378934-1  (FX)
378934-2  (GX)

378 501  FX 20 EB

324241  GX

324035

103099

231943

603151

602956

231909

SA -21-11

324022  FX

4,8 x 8 DIN 7982

4,8 x 8 DIN 7981

324242  GX
324020  FX

324243

Panels
Panneaux
Verkleidungen
Panelen

FX
GX

Roger Webber
324035 Thin top panel



5

Frame and tracks
Châssis et rails
Gestell und Laufschienen
Frame en rekkenrails

FX
GX

735221-1

378755

231899-2  GX

324176

602285  Ø 5,3
DIN 125 SA 21-11

SA 21-11

227063

169045-1

SA-21-11

231925

602285  Ø 5,3
DIN 125

231913

140299

602967  M6 x 12
DIN 7985

324333  FX 25
231952

67500-30

NUM-E-4-13
DIN 934

602295  Ø 10

602295  Ø 10

NUM-E-4-13
DIN 934

231 955

324408
324430

167231-1

324554

227228-5

SA-21-11

602678  3,9x19 
DIN 7981

LWM-E-3-1
     DIN 127

NUM-E-3-2
      DIN 934

231899-1  FX

231900-2  GX
231900-1  FX

NUM-E-3-2
DIN 934

LWM-E-3-1
DIN 127
602286  Ø 6,4
DIN 125

NUM-E-4-13
DIN 934

602308  B4
DIN 127

602283  Ø 4,3
DIN 125

602526  M4 x 12
DIN 84

602283  Ø 4,3
         DIN 125

227228-5

324582



6

Tank and door
Bac et porte
Tank und Tür
Tank en deur

FX
GX

602481 M12 DIN 439

324106-1 FX  10/20/25/8/15/30/40
      20E/25E/30E/40E
      20EK/30K/30EK/40K/40EK

324341 FX  10S/20S/8S/15S/30S/40S
      20ES/25ES/30ES/40ES

324650 FX  20EB/30EB

324651 FX  20ESB/30ESB

324221

168611-3

172739-9

324403-1

228693-1

324194

324002-1

228693-1

603376  M8 x 16

172986-10

602287  B8  DIN 125

324214

231937

231937

228694-1

227855

324034 FX  20/20S/25/25S
      30/30S/30K
      40/40S/40K

324326 FX  20E/20ES/20EK
      20EB/20ESB
      25E/25ES
      30E/30ES/30EK
      30EB/30ESB 
      40E/40ES/40EK

FX 10/10S 168611-20

602592  
M12 x 16 DIN 933

168611-20

602494  M12
DIN 934

324002-2

139321-178

139321-202

139321-180

139321-47

231908  FX

602492  M8  DIN 934

324652  FX B231981-1  FX / GX *
378760-6  FX / GX **

324323 GX 60/60 K
324324 GX 60 S

867294-1  FX S   (BREAK TANK  UK)

867294-2  FX SB (BREAK TANK  UK)

867294-3  GX S   (BREAK TANK  UK)

324234  GX

227855

378622-1
FX B 
Ident.: black / noir / 
schwarz / zwart

227024

172739-5

378758-1  FX E 

324402-1  GX

324402-7   FX

228694-1

603182

378805  FX 8 / 15

*   = until may 99
jusqu’à mai 99
bis Mai 99
tot mei 99

** = since june 99
depuis juin 99
ab Juni 99
sinds juni 99

STEVE HARWOOD
Lower d/seal p/n 774101-1



7

Filters and tankheating
Filtres et chauffage du bac
Siebe und Tankheizung
Zeven en tankverwarming

FX
GX

227024

602646 M3 x 10
DIN 84

602489 M4
DIN 934

324156

324157

324157

602646 M3 x 10
DIN 84

602294 B3
DIN 127

602308 B4
DIN 127

602294 B3
DIN 127

602488 M3
DIN 934

226505  FX  10/20/8/15/30/40
               GX  60   
227879  FX  20E/25E/30E/40E
378791  FX  30K/40K
               FX  30EK/40EK 
               GX  60K

231958

231898

324231

324179

324187-5   440 V    2 700 W
324187-4   415 V    2 700 W
324187-2   240 V    2 700 W

231982-10 440 V    610 W
231982-9   254 V    610 W - Std UK
231982-8   115 V    500 W
231982-7   480 V    500 W

602308 B4
     DIN 127

602687 M4 x 6
          DIN 7985



8

Booster 1
Chaudière
Erhitzer
Booster

FX 15
FX 30 FX 30E
FX 40 FX 40E
GX 60

324081-1

324381

324510-81

SD-E-1-32
                  DIN 7981

378758-3  FX E

324081-1

324510-81

FX 8, FX 15, FX 30, FX 40, GX 60

324510-81

603172 M5 x 8
            DIN 125

227879

169056-3

226505

169056-3

602308 B4
DIN 127

602687 M4 x 6
DIN 7985

602492 M8
      DIN 934

602305 B8
     DIN 934

226989

602 285 5,3
      DIN 125

NUM-E-3-2
      DIN 934

602286 6,4
      DIN 125

324081-4

276903-21

324160-1 Obsolete see 774539

324206-8   240 V    9,0 KW
324206-7   220 V    9,0 KW
324206-6   240 V    2,2 KW
324206-5   240 V    7,5 KW
324206-4   240 V    4,5 KW
324206-3   220 V    2,2 KW
324206-2   220 V    7,5 KW
324206-1   220 V    4,5 KW

324315     380-415 V   3P
324319     220-240 V   3P
324427            240 V   1P   4,5 kW
324317     220-240 V   1P   2,2 kW

231981-3  FX / GX

324325
from / à partir / ab / vanaf
serial No. 8626-1800 378584

STEVE HARWOOD
226989 THREAD SIZE = 1/8 BSP



9

Booster 2
Chaudière since, à partir du, ab serial. No.
Erhitzer  8634 0060 (FX), 8622 5200 (GX)
Booster

324081-1

324381

324510-81

SD-E-1-32
                  DIN 7981

378758-3   FX E

324081-1

324510-81

FX 8, FX 15, FX 30, FX 40, GX 60

324510-81

603172  M5 x 8
            DIN 125

226505

169056-3

602308  B4
DIN 127

602687  M4 x 6
DIN 7985

602 306
DIN 127

NUM-E-3-2
      DIN 934

LWM-E-3-1

602286  6,4
      DIN 125

324081-4

774512-1

774080-1

774102-1

303340-6

165128-1

774076-1

774090     380-415 V   3P
774089     220-240 V   3P
774091            240 V   1P   4,5 kW
774086     220-240 V   1P   2,2 kW

231981-3   FX / GX

172632

227073-95
324646-1 ( 1.5 kw )
324646-2 ( 2.2 kw )
324646-3 ( 2.5 kw )
324646-4 ( 3.0 kw )

324325
from / à partir / ab / vanaf
serial No. 8626-1800 378584

Service kit  (heater) incl. items
Composition du kit  (chaudière) incl. pièces
Umbausatz (Durchlauferhitzer) inkl. Teile

227073-95
774090
774513-1
774102-1 (6x)
165128-1

774512-1
303340-6
774080-1
774076-1

774 539

FX 15
FX 30 FX 30E
FX 40 FX 40E
GX 60



10

Booster 3
Chaudière
Erhitzer
Booster

FX 10
FX 20 FX 20E
FX 25 FX 25E

602492  M8
      DIN 934

FX 10, FX 20, FX 25

603172 M5 x 8
            DIN 125

227879

169056-3

226505

169056-3

602308 B4
DIN 127

602687 M4 x 6
DIN 7985

602305  B8
     DIN 934

226989

602285 5,3
      DIN 125

NUM-E-3-2
      DIN 934

602286 6,4
      DIN 125

276903-21

324160-2 Obsolete see 774540

324206-8   240 V  9,0 KW
324206-7   220 V  9,0 KW
324206-6   240 V  2,2 KW
324206-5   240 V  7,5 KW
324206-4   240 V  4,5 KW
324206-3   220 V  2,2 KW
324206-2   220 V  7,5 KW
324206-1   220 V  4,5 KW

324315     380-415 V   3P
324319     220-240 V   3P
324427            240 V   1P  4,5 kW
324317     220-240 V   1P  2,2 kW

324325
from / à partir / ab / vanaf
serial No. 8626-1970 378584



11

Booster 4 
Chaudière since, à partir du, ab serial. No.
Erhitzer  8634 0420
Booster

FX 10
FX 20 FX 20E
FX 25 FX 25E

603172 M5 x 8
            DIN 125

226505

169056-3

602308 B4
DIN 127

602687 M4 x 6
DIN 7985

602306
DIN 127

NUM-E-3-2
      DIN 934

LWM-E-3-1

602286 6,4
      DIN 125

774512-1

774080-1

774102-1

303340-6

165128-1

774076-2

774090     380-415 V   3P
774089     220-240 V   3P
774091            240 V   1P   4,5 kW
774086     220-240 V   1P   2,2 kW

172632

227073-95
324646-1 ( 1.5 kw )
324646-2 ( 2.2 kw )
324646-3 ( 2.5 kw )
324646-4 ( 3.0 kw )

FX 10, FX 20, FX 25

324325
from / à partir / ab / vanaf
serial No. 8626-1800 378584

Service kit  (heater) incl. items
Composition du kit  (chaudière) incl. pièces
Umbausatz (Durchlauferhitzer) inkl. Teile

227073-95
774090
774513-1
774102-1 (6x)
165128-1

774512-1
303340-6
774080-1
774076-2

774 540



12

Wash pump
Pompe de lavage
Waschpumpe
Waspomp

FX
GX

324510-242

231874-10 480 V  60 Hz  3
231874-9 440 V  50 Hz  3
231874-8 380 V  60 Hz  3
231874-7 440 V  60 Hz  3
231874-6 220 V  60 Hz  3
231874-5 220 V  60 Hz  1
231874-4 200 V  60 Hz  1
231874-3 220-240 V  50 Hz  3
231874-2 200 V  50 Hz  1
231874-1 220-240 V  50 Hz  1
231874-3 380-415 V  50 Hz  3

226568-8

602305 B8
DIN 127 602492 M8

      DIN 934

324186

276903-17

231 995

231876-1

324069

231879-1

602306 B5
     DIN 127

602685 4,8 x 25
            DIN 7981

276903-18

231886

602306 B5
     DIN 127

603536 M5 x 10
            DIN 7985

324510-242

276903-19

324053

324056

603182 M5 x 14
DIN 965

324269-1

231875

734530-12

231871 

602501 M5 
      DIN 985

603373  Ø 15
         DIN 902

603174 M5 x 40
            DIN 7985

324185

231994

602305 B8
     DIN 127

231993

228693-1231936-10 480 V  60 Hz  3
231936-9 440 V  50 Hz  3
231936-8 380 V  60 Hz  3
231936-7 440 V  60 Hz  3
231936-6 220 V  60 Hz  3
231936-5 220 V  60 Hz  1
231936-4 200 V  60 Hz  1
231936-3 220-240 V  50 Hz  3
231936-2 200 V  50 Hz  1
231936-1 220-240 V  50 Hz  1
231936-3 380-415 V  50 Hz  3

602285 Ø 5,3
         DIN 125

602285 Ø 5,3
         DIN 125

602306 B5
DIN 127

609012 4,8 x 38
            DIN 7981

602492 M8
      DIN 934

602490 M5
DIN 934

602285 Ø 5,3
DIN 125

602285 Ø 5,3
DIN 125

602306 B 5
DIN 127

601163 4,8 x 32
DIN 7981

602306 B5
DIN 127

N J Reed
Motor bearings
BB-E-3-32 - NDE
BB-E-2-35 - DE



13

Rinse pump
Pompe de rinçage
Klarspülpumpe
Spoelpomp

FX 15
FX 30 FX 30K FX 30E FX 30EK
FX 40 FX 40K FX 40E FX 40EK
GX 60 GX 60K

226568-9

              324070 
GX 60    324070-1

602507 M4
      DIN 985

602283 Ø 4,2
         DIN 125

324071

324510-242

324510-341

324264

231914

602491 M6
DIN 934

602307 B6
DIN127

324093-30 200-220 V  60 Hz  3
324093-29 200-220 V  50 Hz  3
324093-28 460-480 V  60 Hz  3
324093-26 380-440 V  60 Hz  3

324510-341

602307 B6
      DIN127

602569 M6 x 12
              DIN 933

324510-327

324332

324510-202

324334

FX K / GX K 

324073-3

867014-1

324093-25 200 V  60 Hz  1
324093-24 380-415 V  50 Hz  3
324093-23 200-240 V  60 Hz  1
324093-22 200 V  50 Hz  1
324093-1 220-240 V  50 Hz  1



14

Wash and rinse system
Système de lavage et de rinçage
Wasch- und Klarspülsystem
Was- en spoelsystem

FX 10
FX 20

231933

324444

 867429-1

324444

 867429-1

172986-19

602536  M 5 x 30
DIN 933

231933

231893-1

324068

172986-19

734803-1

734803-1

324076

603180

324079

324079

603180

231893-1

324076

324068



15

Wash and rinse system
Système de lavage et de rinçage
Wasch- und Klarspülsystem
Was- en spoelsystem FX 25

231933

324444

 867429-1

172986-19

602536 M 5 x 30
DIN 933

231933

324079

603180

231893-1

734803-1

324076

324068

324185

324510-202

324095

324337

228694-23

324149

231893-1



16

Wash and rinse system
Système de lavage et de rinçage
Wasch- und Klarspülsystem
Was- en spoelsystem

FX 15
FX 30
FX 40

231933

172986-19

734803-1 

324444

324445

 867429-1

324444

734803-1

 867429-1

172986-19

602536 M 5 x 30
DIN 933

231933

324073-2

324510-192

231893-1

324068

324040

324036

324445

324067

324067

324036

324040

324068

231893-1

324510-192

324077-12

774072-2

774072-2

774072-1

774072-1



17

Wash and rinse system
Système de lavage et de rinçage
Wasch- und Klarspülsystem
Was- en spoelsystem GX 60

172986-19

324445

324172 / 867429-1

324461

324172 / 867429-1

172986-19

602536 M 5 x 30
DIN 933

324197

324073-11

324510-192

231893-1

324036

324445

324 067

324067

324036

734803-1

324040

324068

231893-1

324510-192

324077-17

378566

324172

324321

774072-2

774072-2

774072-1

774072-1



18

Fill, anti-siphon-device and drain
Remplissage, brise-vide et vidange
Füllung, Rücksaugverhinderer und Ablauf
Water toevoer, vacuumbreaker en afvoer

FX
GX

324510-202

324158  FX

298529-4

324183

172513

324045

323945-25

324510-221

323785-1   220V  50Hz
323785-2   240V  50Hz
323785-5   220V  60Hz

324088-1
142320  (UK)

324207-1  (0,7-6 bar)

324199

324510-242

165128-3

172513

324097

324384

324233  GX

M-L106182  FX (UK)

M-L106183  GX (UK)

602490  M5
      DIN 934

324077-1

324510-242

324077-2

602285  B5,3
      DIN 125

SD-17-42

602308  B4
DIN 127

602489  M4
DIN 934

602691  M4 x 10
DIN 7985

324055

324207-5  (0,25-0,7 bar)

734702-2

324510-202

168611-9

297720-3 (0,7-6 bar)

378525-1

324269-1 324077-1
867497-3  (UK)

STEVE HARWOOD
RUBBER FLAP , DRAIN VALVE P/N 323785-101

roger webber
Flow restrictor -1=red 5lts/min, -2=black 8ltr/min,  -3=white 10ltr/min,& -4=green 20ltr/min.



19

324077-11

324077-8

378525-1

227183
144636-2  (UK)

324515

165128-3

324097

324510-242

774151-1

165168-16

296094

774033-1

324510-242

324269-3

324510-242

323694-1

602410

300084-7

324510-192

324077-3
867497-7  (UK)

166513-4

774152-1

323693-1

300084-7

774113-1

174994-11

174993-11

324510-242

323691-1

172513

168611-9

297720-4  (20L / min.)

324207-4

324208-5

168611-9

324510-192

324384

Break tank with booster pump
Réservoir avec pompe de surpression
Wassertank mit Drucksteigerungspumpe
Waterreservoir met pomp

FX S
GX S



20

Softener
Adoucisseur
Enthärter
Ontharding

FX S
GX S

324520

324521

(7x) 604052  M5 x 25
(1x) 604053  M6 x 25
                     DIN 965

324507

276903-32

231970

378631

231970

 324126

324130

RR-E-2-27

324138

603182

324510-258

324510-221

324510-221

324269-2

324224

229683-1 276903-30

324510-221

323785-1   220V  50Hz
323785-2   240V  50Hz
323785-5   220V  60Hz

new version
nouvelle version
neue Version
nieuwe versie

old version
ancienne version
alte Version
oud versie

378595

SD-17-42

229683-1

276903-30



21

Fill and regeneration pipework
Tuyauterie de remplissage et de régéneration
Füll- und Regenerierleitung
Vul- en regenereerleiding

FX S
GX S

324515     FX
324269-5  GX165128-3

324510-192  FX
166513-1      GX

324510-192

324574

324510-192

165128-3

298529-4

324384  FX
324183  GX

172513

324097

324091

602285  B 5,3
DIN 125

602501  M5
DIN 985

324510-192

324 500

324506-2

324077-9    FX
324077-19  GX

324510-242

324073-10  FX
324073-9    GX

324077-7

324510-202

324208-1 (1,5-6    bar)*
324208-5 (0,4-0,7  bar) U.K.

324510-202

324077-7

324055

298529-4

324384

172513

324097

602 501  M5
DIN 985

602 285   B 5,3
DIN 125

324 091

324510-192

324510-192

324 510-192

* add / ajouter / hinzu / erbij
303128-2 Ø2,4 (0,7-1,5 bar)
303128-1 Ø3    (0,4-0,7 bar)

324077-11



22

Fill and cold rinse
Remplissage et rinçage froid
Füllung und Kaltnachspülung
Vulling en koudnaspoeling FX 20EK

324208-4   (0,7-6    bar)
324208-5   (0,4-0,7 bar)

324510-202

324510-242

172513

324097

324344

324055

324183



23

Fill and cold rinse
Remplissage et rinçage froid
Füllung und Kaltnachspülung
Vulling en koudnaspoeling

FX 30K FX 30EK
FX 40K FX 40EK
GX 60K

324208-3   (0,7-6    bar)
324208-5   (0,4-0,7 bar)

324510-202

165128-3

324384 

172513

324097 

324055

324073-3

324077-3

166513-1

324515

324510-192

324091

324510-202 



24

Fill and intermediate rinse without softener
Remplissage et rinçage intermédiaire sans adoucisseur
Füllung und Zwischenspülung ohne Enthärter
Vulling en naspoeling zonder waterontharder FX 25

324208-4   (0,7-6      bar)
324208-6   (0,25-0,7 bar)

324510-202

324510-242

324384

172513

324097

324344

324055



25

Fill and intermediate rinse with softener
Remplissage et rinçage intermédiaire avec adoucisseur
Füllung und Zwischenspülung mit Enthärter
Vulling en naspoeling met waterontharder FX 25S

602283 Ø4,3
         DIN 125

324530

300084-2

602489 M4
      DIN 934

602380 B4
     DIN 127

324207-1 (0,7 - 6 bar)

324183

172513

324524

300084-2

324 529324510-242

324510-202

324344

300084-2

297720-3 (0,7-6 bar)



26

Lower rack
Casier inférieur
Unterer Korb
Onderste rekken FX 25

109622 M4 x 20
DIN 7983

109619

109618

603373

324410

109620

324410

109620

324103

324536

101296



27

Upper rack
Casier supérieur
Oberer Korb
Bovenste rekken FX 25

324123

603182 M5 x 12
              DIN 965

NUM-E-3-9
      DIN 985

  603362
DIN 9021

324333

324336

603645 M5 x 8

324531

324148

324145

228694-16

324410

324190

NUM-E-3-9
DIN 985

602286  Ø 6,4
DIN 125

324333

324336

603645 M5 x 8

324340

324495

324531

89746

324196

324 495
324463

324122

324463

324172

324147

324125

67500-117

324292



28

Dispensers
Doseurs
Dosiergeräte
Doseerapparaaten

FX
GX

240162

240163

324356-2

174151

227883

140300227751

165168-10

324510-173

324200

324065

231969

324510-81

324381

324081-3

324081-4

602283 Ø 4,3
         DIN 125

602507 M4
      DIN 985

FX 8   / FX 15 rinse agent
FX 30 / FX 30E produit de rincage
FX 40 / FX 40E Klarspüler
GX 60 naspoelmiddel

228180-3 (0,5-5 sec.) 
FX 30/40, GX 60

324510-81

226111-4

602683 4,2 x 16
DIN 7981

603887 M5 x 16
                DIN 84

323772-2

227441-1

165168-1

324249

WAM-E-8-42
           DIN 125NUM-E-4-13

DIN 934

324510-86165168-9

378609

378625-1

228180-3 (0,5-5 sec.) 
FX 30/40, GX 60

228180-1 (3-30 sec.)
FX 10/20/25

detergent FX 10 / 20 / 25
détergent FX 20E / FX 25E
Reiniger FX 15 / FX 30 / FX 40 / GX 60
wasmiddel FX 30 E / FX 40E 

774072-3

324 510-86

324 510-86

378627

602283 Ø 4,3
         DIN 125

602507 M4
      DIN 985

169045-1

324304-3

378630

RWebber
Note
Alt SCM-E-12-16



29

Dispensers
Doseurs
Dosiergeräte
Doseerapparaaten

FX
GX

603887  M5 x 16
                DIN 84

140300

227751
174151

227883

226111-4

165168-10

324510-173

602683 4,2 x 16
DIN 7981

324065

231969-1

rinse agent FX 10
produit de rincage FX 20 / FX 20E
Klarspüler FX 25 / FX 25E
naspoelmiddel       

172667

324200

167392-1

165479-1

324510-182

324240-1

165576

172513

227216

231969-2

166513-12



30

Front base panel & electrical connection
Panneau frontal inférieur & raccordement électrique
Untere Frontverkleidung & Anschlußleitung
Onder front panel & aansluitende leiding

FX
GX

228736

135919-4

602490  M5
DIN 934

323981-1

378651        (FX / GX)
378793 (FX-K / GX-K)

168154-8

EP-E-10-26

174807 240 V         1Ph  4,5 kW
324474 220/240 V  1Ph  2,2 kW
374339-2 380/415 V  3Ph

374340-2     220/240 V  3Ph

602285  5,3
DIN 125

774513-1



31

Control panel and electrical parts (until may 99)
Panneau de commande et pièces électriques (jusqu'à mai 99)
Schalterblende und Elektroteile (bis Mai 99)
Schakelpanel en elektrische deelen (tot mei 99)

FX 15
FX 10 FX 30
FX 20 FX 40
FX 25 GX 60

168834-12

602507 M4
      DIN 985

324006

324000

231960-12 FX 30K/40K/GX 60K
231960-13 FX 8/8S/15/15S/30/30S

FX 40/40S/GX 60/60S
231960-1 FX 20/20S/25/25S
231960-4 FX 10/10S

774775-2

897902

324072-1  FX 8/15/30
324391-1  FX 40
324074-1  FX 10/20
324250-1  GX 60
324191-1  FX 25  

603649 M5 x 10

324062

602308 B4
DIN 127

324358-1

602283  4,2
DIN 125

602489 M4
DIN 934

324051-1

324114  FX 30/40
324113  FX 20/25

774775-2

602283 4,2
      DIN 125

603160 M4 x 12
            DIN 7985

324265-1

324266-1

231998

323809-1

324431

602488

602310

602489

226247-1

602489 M4
DIN 934

602308 B4
DIN 127

602285 Ø5,3
DIN 125

FX  10S / 20S / 25S
FX  8S / 15S / 30S / 40S
GX  60 S  

SD-17-42

774543-1

774542-1

774474-1

298529-3

734851-1

324339

734827-1

231999-5   FX 30
231999-6   FX 40
231999-1   GX 60
231999-2   FX 10
231999-3   FX 20
231999-4   FX 25
231999-7   FX 8
231999-11 FX 15

324038  FX 20/25/30/40
324026  FX 30/40 K
324037  FX 8/10/15
324027  GX 60
324033  GX 60 K324112  FX 8/10/15

               GX 60

Jason West
INFO TO I.D. SWITCH IF UNKNOWN. ( ALL TIMERS ARE COLOUR CODED)
( 231960-??? IS MARKED AS BELOW:

231960-2 (BLUE)NO LONGER USED S/S TO -12.

231960-3 ( BLACK) NO LONGER USED S/S TO -13.

231960-4 (WHITE) USED ON FX10 & FX10S.

231960-5 (RED) USED ON AMX & ALL OTHER MACHINES WITH CONTROL BOARD ( 774505-50 ).

231960-12 (YELLOW) USED ON MACHINES WITH COLD WATER RINSE & ( GX60K / FX30K / FX40K ) .

231960-13 (GREEN) USED ON ALL  MODELS OF THE FX / GX / HX SERIES WITH MECHANICAL TIMER & SEPERATE RINSE ARMS.


roger webber
324267-1 switch
Superceds
to 897902 which includes 324266-1 and 324265-1

Jason West
324051-1 light board without ribbon cable

374380-1 light boaed with ribbon cable ( 5 pin )



32

Control panel and electrical parts (since june 99)
Panneau de commande et pièces électriques (depuis juin 99)
Schalterblende und Elektroteile (seit Juni 99)
Schakelpanel en elektrische deelen (sinds juni 99)

FX 15
FX 10 FX 30
FX 20 FX 40
FX 25 GX 60

168834-12

602507 M4
      DIN 985

324006

785510-1

324000

231960-5 

774775-2

897902

324006

602308 B4
DIN 127

324358-1

602283  4,2
DIN 125

602489 M4
DIN 934

374380-1

231999-5   FX 30
231999-6   FX 40
231999-1   GX 60
231999-2   FX 10
231999-3   FX 20
231999-4   FX 25
231999-7   FX 8
231999-11 FX 15

324038  FX 20/25/30/40
324026  FX 30/40 K
324037  FX 8/10/15
324027  GX 60
324033  GX 60 K

324114  FX 30/40
324113  FX 20/25

774775-2

602283 4,2
      DIN 125

603160 M4 x 12
            DIN 7985

324265-1
324266-1

231998

SD-17-42

324112  FX 8/10/15
               GX 60

324393

774505-50
without / sans
ohne / zonder

EPROM

775233-2
FX / GX EPROM

X2

X3

K1

P2

P1

K2

K3

X1

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

10

98 7 6 5 4 3
2

1

1211

10

98 7 6 5 4 3
2

1

1211

26062

S00103

closed 

Jumper   
     

  fe
rm

é

geschlossen

open   

Jumper   
     

  ouvrir 

offen

only  

seulement
nur

=   5
 sec.

= 30 sec.

P2
Detergent

Détergent

Reiniger

P1 =  R
inse agent, P

roduit d
e rin

çage, K
larspülmitte

l

735365-1

324870-4

602311

602507

602488  M3
DIN 934

602310

602489  M4
      DIN 934

602311

866790-1

Jason West
324051-1 light board without ribbon cable

374380-1 light boaed with ribbon cable ( 5 pin )

RWebber
Note
PCB Plug 6 way 322791-6
Pins 298553-99.
Plug 8 way 298553-8



33

Control panel and electrical parts
Panneau de commande et pièces électriques
Schalterblende und Elektroteile
Schakelpanel en elektrische deelen

FX 20E
FX 25E
FX 30E
FX 40E

0

324393 602528 M3 (2x)
             DIN 985

226247-1 (2x)

298529-1

602528 M3
DIN 985

603949 M3 x 12
DIN 7985

602310 A3
DIN 6798 A

323790-1

378927

324309

324291

602963 Ø5
     DIN 127

602501 M5
      DIN 985

602963 5,3
      DIN 125

226247-1

298529-8602283

602507

324006

324303-1  FX 20E/20ES/20EK/20EB/20ESB
324303-2  FX 25E/25ES
324303-3  FX 30E/30ES/30EK
324303-4  FX 40E/40ES/40EK

300099-3
250 mA

324204  FX 20E/25E/20EB/20EK
324203  FX 20ES/25ES/20ESB
324202  FX 30E/30EK/40EK
324201  FX 30ES/40ES

324311

774142-1
EPROM

SD-17-42

303340-4  Ø18 mm
303340-5  Ø16 mm

602488  M3  (2X)
DIN 934

602310  A3  (2X)
DIN 6798 A

168834-12

324325
from / à partir / ab / vanaf
serial No. 8626-1800 FX 30E/40E
serial No. 8626-1970 FX 20E/25E

378 584

X2

X3

K1

P2

P1

K2

K3

X1

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

10

98 7 6 5 4 3
2

1

1211

10

98 7 6 5 4 3
2

1

1211

26062

S00103

closed 

Jumper   
     

  fe
rm

é

geschlossen

open   

Jumper   
     

  ouvrir 

offen

only  

seulement
nur

=   5
 sec.

= 30 sec.

P2
Detergent

Détergent

Reiniger

P1 =  R
inse agent, P

roduit d
e rin

çage, K
larspülmitte

l774143-1



34

FX
GX

Part
Pièce

Elektroteil
Elektrodeel

Symbol
Symbole
Symbol
Symbol

El. connection
El. connexion
El. Anschluß

El. aansluiting

No.
No.
Nr.
No.

Contacts
Contacts
Kontakte
Contacte

Electrical parts not shown see wiring diagram.
Pour les pièces électriques non apparentes voir schéma de câblage.
Nicht gezeigte Elektroteile siehe Schaltplan.
Raadpleeg het elektrisch schema voor de niet afgebeelde elektrische componenten.

A1
K1
K3
K2
K5 A2

A1

A2

1 3 5 21

2 4 6 22

220 - 240 V  50 Hz
         240 V  60 Hz

220 - 240 V  50 Hz
         240 V  60 Hz

695507-1

A1K4
K8

A2

A1

A2

13 21 31 43

14 22 32 44

695537-2

695537-3

X16 6 mm2 EP-E-10-43

X16
PE 6 mm2 296983-3

X17

X16

F1 - F3

F1 - F3

A1K6

A2

4 mm2 EP-E-10-25

4 mm2 EP-E-10-7

2,5 mm2 228735-1

250V 6,3A 226660-3

K7

3 - 30 sec. 228180-1

228180-30,5 - 5 sec.

T1
167231-1

220V - 240V 
50 / 60 Hz

230 V  50 / 60 Hz 695507-7

208 V - 220 V  60 Hz

Electrical parts (until may 99)
Pièces electrique (jusqu'à mai 99)
Elektroteile (bis Mai 99)
Elektrische deelen (tot mei 99)

SHarwood
ALTERNATIVE HEATER   	CONTACTOR		324085-1		



35

FX
GX

Electrical parts (sinse june 99)
Pièces electrique (depuis juin 99)
Elektroteile (seit Juni 99)
Elektrische deelen (sinds juni 99)

Part
Pièce

Elektroteil
Elektrodeel

Symbol
Symbole
Symbol
Symbol

El. connection
El. connexion
El. Anschluß

El. aansluiting

No.
No.
Nr.
No.

Contacts
Contacts
Kontakte
Contacte

Electrical parts not shown see wiring diagram.
Pour les pièces électriques non apparentes voir schéma de câblage.
Nicht gezeigte Elektroteile siehe Schaltplan.
Raadpleeg het elektrisch schema voor de niet afgebeelde elektrische componenten.

A1
K1
K3
K2
K5 A2

A1

A2

1 3 5 21

2 4 6 22

220 V - 240 V  50 Hz
 240 V  60 Hz 695507-1

X16 6 mm2 EP-E-10-43

X16
PE 6 mm2 296983-3

X17

X16

F1 - F3

F1 - F3

4 mm2 EP-E-10-25

4 mm2 EP-E-10-7

2,5 mm2

785508-1
FX / GX

228735-1
FX-E

250V 6,3A 785290-58

T1
167231-1

220V - 240V 
50 / 60 Hz

230 V  50 / 60 Hz 695507-7



36

Extension and support
Socle et bâti inférieur
Sockel und Untergestell
Uitbreiding en onderstel

FX
GX

324368

324369

324369

324367
602306 B5

602490 M5

602285 Ø5,3

602649 M5 x 10

231906

302559602287 B8
DIN 125

602492 M8
DIN 934

34651-2

226945

296561

296570

602956 BZ 4,8 x 8

602305 Ø8,5
DIN 127

602488 M3
      DIN 934

602294  B3
         DIN 127

602646 M3 x 10
                DIN 84

226945

302587  160 mm
302586  210 mm

302559



As continued product improvement is a policy of HOBART, specifications are subject to change without notice.

Ce catalogue n’est pas contractuel. HOBART se réserve le droit, et sans préavis, d’apporter toutes modifications
ou améliorations à ses matériels.

HOBART behält sich das Recht vor, an allen Produkten technische Änderungen und Verbesserungen ohne
Ankündigung vorzunehmen.

Voortdurende produktverbetering vormt een wezenlijk onderdeel van het beleid van HOBART. Specificaties kunnen
zonder kennisgeving gewijzigd worden.

Printed in Germany                                                                                                              AG-20280-M-02-01-PC


	TITLE PAGE
	Contents
	Index
	Panels
	Frame & tracks
	Tank & Door
	Filters & Tankheating
	Booster 1
	Booster 2
	Booster 3
	Booster 4
	Wash Pump
	Rinse Pump
	Wash & Rinse ( FX10/20 )
	Wash & Rinse ( FX25 )
	Wash & Rinse ( FX15/30/40 )
	Wash & Rinse ( GX60 )
	Fill & Siphon Div & Drain
	Break Tank / Booster Pump
	Softener
	Fill & Regen Pipework
	Fill & Cold Rinse ( FX20 )
	Fill & Cold Rinse ( FX30/40 - GX60 )
	Fill & Intermediate Rinse Without Softener
	Fill & Intermediate Rinse With Softener
	Lower Rack ( FX25 )
	Upper Rack ( FX25 )
	Dispenders 1
	Dispensers 2
	Front Base Panel & Electrical Connection
	Control Panel & Elec, Parts ( until May 99 )
	Control Panel & Elec, Parts ( since June 99 )
	Control Panel & elec, Parts ( FX-E )
	Electrical Parts ( until May 99 )
	Electrical Parts ( since June 99 )
	Extension & Support

	Sommaire
	Panneaux
	Châssis et rails
	Bac et porte
	Filtres et chauffage du bac
	Chaudière
	Chaudière
	Chaudière
	Chaudière
	Pompe de lavage
	Pompe de rinçage
	Système de lavage et de rinçage
	Système de lavage et de rinçage
	Système de lavage et de rinçage
	Système de lavage et de rinçage
	Remplissage, brise-vide et vidange
	Réservoir avec pompe de surpression
	Adoucisseur
	Tuyauterie de remplissage et de régéneration
	Remplissage et rinçage froid
	Remplissage et rinçage froid
	Remplissage et rinçage intermédiaire sans adoucisseur
	Remplissage et rinçage intermédiaire avec adoucisseur
	Casier inférieur
	Casier supérieur
	Doseurs
	Doseurs
	Panneau frontal inférieur & raccordement électrique
	Panneau de commande et pièces électriques (jusqu'à mai 99)
	Panneau de commande et pièces électriques (depuis juin 99)
	Panneau de commande et pièces électriques
	Pièces electrique (jusqu'à mai 99)
	Pièces electrique (depuis juin 99)
	Socle et bâti inférieur

	Inhalt
	Verkleidungen
	Gestell und Laufschienen
	Tank und Tür
	Siebe und Tankheizung
	Erhitzer
	Erhitzer
	Erhitzer
	Erhitzer
	Waschpumpe
	Klarspülpumpe
	Wasch- und Klarspülsystem
	Wasch- und Klarspülsystem
	Wasch- und Klarspülsystem
	Wasch- und Klarspülsystem
	Füllung, Rücksaugverhinderer und Ablauf
	Wassertank mit Drucksteigerungspumpe
	Enthärter
	Füll- und Regenerierleitung
	Füllung und Kaltnachspülung
	Füllung und Kaltnachspülung
	Füllung und Zwischenspülung ohne Enthärter
	Füllung und Zwischenspülung mit Enthärter
	Unterer Korb
	Oberer Korb
	Dosiergeräte
	Dosiergeräte
	Untere Frontverkleidung & Anschlußleitung
	Schalterblende und Elektroteile (bis Mai 99)
	Schalterblende und Elektroteile (seit Juni 99)
	Schalterblende und Elektroteile
	Elektroteile (bis Mai 99)
	Elektroteile (seit Juni 99)
	Sockel und Untergestell

	Untitled

	785539-58: 
	Hobtext1: © Hobart UK


